

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION Nos.3283 of 2025 & 1569 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
03.	13.02.2026	<u>RC,J</u> Time is sought on behalf of Sri Medapati Rami Reddy, learned counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the petitioner opposed for grant of time on the ground that the sale certificate is going to be issued by the Court below and if the same is allowed to happen, the petitioner's rights would be affected and further the purpose of filing the revision would also be affected. <i>Prima facie</i>, a point has been made out for consideration, as such, this Court is inclined to pass the following interim order: There shall be stay of all further proceedings in E.P.No.29 of 2023 in O.S.No.33 of 2013 on the file of III Additional District Judge, Kakinada, for a period of two weeks. Post on 27.02.2026. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J RKS	