

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.CIVIL REVISION PETITON Nos.3283/2025 & 1569/2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
05	13.03.2026	<u>RC,J</u> After hearing the counsel for the parties to some extent, this Court felt that there is an ample chance of amicable settlement of the matter and hence the matter is referred to mediation centre. The parties shall appear before the mediation and conciliation centre of this Court on 23.03.2026, which would be the first date. The subsequent dates for sessions shall be fixed by the mediation centre. The mediation centre through its mediators shall make endeavour to complete the proceedings within a period of four (04)weeks from the date of first appearance of the parties and submit the report to this Court. Let the copy of this order be sent to the mediation centre of this Court with the particulars of the case. Post on 17.04.2026. Interim order earlier granted is extended till then. <u>JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI</u> RR	

--	--	--	--