

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: CIVIL REVISION PETITION Nos.3283 of 2025 & 1569 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
6.	17.04.2026	<u>RC, J</u> Ms Prashamsha, learned counsel, representing Sri G.V.V.S.Vara Prasad, learned counsel for the petitioner, appeared through virtual mode while sitting in a car, which is in violation of Guideline No.9 of the Standard Operating Procedure for Video Conferencing/virtual hearing before the High court, which reads as follows: <i>‘The Advocate/Party in person may login from his office, residence, conference room etc., but not from a vehicle like a car. The remote location should be quiet and have sufficient internet coverage. The Advocate/Party should have the camera switched on during Court proceedings. All participants should endeavour to look into the camera, remain attentive and not engage in any other activity during the proceedings.’</i> Hence, this Court is inclined to impose costs of Rs.2000/- on her i.e., Rs.1,000/- in each case, payable to the Andhra Pradesh High Court Advocates’ Association within a period of two weeks. Post on 01.05.2026. Interim orders granted earlier are extended till then. <u>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</u> MP	

